TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM377699

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcresta, Inc.		03/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Athyrium Opportunities II Acquisition LP	
Street Address:	530 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Floor 25	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85554028	ALCRESTA	
Serial Number:	86698948	ALCRESTA PHARMACEUTICALS	
Serial Number:	85805706	ALCRESTA WAND	
Serial Number:	86698947		
Serial Number:	86698951	EFIC	
Serial Number:	86698949	FULFILLING POTENTIAL	
Serial Number:	85829579	ILIPASE	
Serial Number:	86001326	IPROTEASE	
Serial Number:	85829580	MIXI-STICK	
Serial Number:	86690981	RELIZORB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026626291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 662-6000

Email: jaugsburger@cov.com Covington & Burling LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0153 900358315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035857.00010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Augsburger		
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer augsburger/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=2016.03.22 - Notice - Trademark#page1.tif			
source=2016.03.22 - Notice - Trademark#page2.tif			
source=2016.03.22 - Notice - Trademark#page3.tif			
source=2016.03.22 - Notice - Trademark#page4.tif			

source=2016.03.22 - Notice - Trademark#page5.tif source=2016.03.22 - Notice - Trademark#page6.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2016 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Athyrium Opportunities II Acquisition LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark, trademark license or trademark application.

Very truly yours.

ALCRESTA, INC

By: // Name: John I

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES II ACQUISITION LP.

as Collateral Agent

By: Athyrium Opportunities Associates II LP, its

General Partner

By: Athyrium Opportunities Associates II GP LLC, its

General Partner

By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK ** TRADE

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2016 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Athyrium Opportunities II Acquisition LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark, trademark license or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ALCDESTA INC

	ALCIALS III, IIIC	
	Ву:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
mead.		

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES II ACQUISITION LP,

as Collateral Agent

By: Athyrium Opportunities Associates II LP, its

General Partner

By: Athyrium Opportunities Associates II GP LLC, its

General Partner

Name: Title:

Jeremy Lack Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	(Class) Description of Goods
ALCRESTA	85554028	(5) Medical nutritional formula, namely,
	2/27/2012	formula for use as a nutritional supplement;
		infant formula; dietetic foods adapted for
		medical use; enzymes; dietary and nutritional
		supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for
		the treatment of nutritional, gastrointestinal,
		digestive, metabolic, urological, nephrology,
		endocrine, oncologic, rheumatologic,
		inflammatory, pediatric, elderly, immunologic,
		cardiovascular, dermatologic, hematologic,
		infectious, circulatory, surgery and would
		healing, mental illness, pulmonary, muscular
		and respiratory diseases and disorders
		(11) Filtering device for processing and
		converting medical nutritional formula
ALCRESTA	86698948	(5) Medical nutritional formula, namely,
PHARMACEUTIC	7/20/2015	formula for use as a nutritional supplement;
ALS		infant formula; dietetic foods adapted for
		medical use; enzymes; dietary and nutritional
		supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for
		the treatment of nutritional, gastrointestinal,
		digestive, metabolic, urological, nephrology,
		endocrine, oncologic, rheumatologic,
		inflammatory, pediatric, elderly, immunologic,
		cardiovascular, dermatologic, hematologic,
		infectious, circulatory, surgery and would
		healing, mental illness, pulmonary, muscular
		and respiratory diseases and disorders
		(10) Filtering device for processing and
		converting medical nutritional formula
ALCRESTA	85805706	(5) Medical nutritional formula, namely,
WAND	12/18/2012	formula for use as a nutritional supplement,
	,,	dietary supplement and food supplement; infant
		formula; enzyme food supplements and
		enzymes for medical purposes; dietary and
		nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical
		preparations for the treatment of nutritional,
		gastrointestinal, digestive, metabolic,
		urological, nephrology, endocrine, oncologic,
		rheumatologic, inflammatory, pediatric, elderly,
		immunologic, cardiovascular, dermatologic,
		hematologic, infectious, circulatory, surgery
		and wound healing, mental illness, pulmonary,
		muscular and respiratory diseases and disorders

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	(Class) Description of Goods
		(10) Filtering device for processing and
		converting medical nutritional formula
Capstone Logo	86698947	(5) Medical nutritional formula, namely,
1	7/20/2015	formula for use as a nutritional supplement;
		infant formula; dietetic foods adapted for
		medical use; enzymes; dietary and nutritional
, ,		supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for
		the treatment of nutritional, gastrointestinal,
		digestive, metabolic, urological, nephrology,
		endocrine, oncologic, rheumatologic,
		inflammatory, pediatric, elderly, immunologic,
		cardiovascular, dermatologic, hematologic,
		infectious, circulatory, surgery and would
		healing, mental illness, pulmonary, muscular
		and respiratory diseases and disorders
		(10) Filtering device for processing and
		converting medical nutritional formula
EFIC	86698951	(10) Medical device, namely a point-of-care
	7/20/2015	enteral feeding product that is designed to fit
		in-line with enteral feed circuits to optimize
		fluid dynamics and hydrolytic efficiency of
		certain enzymes
FULFILLING	86698949	(5) Medical nutritional formula, namely,
POTENTIAL	7/20/2015	formula for use as a nutritional supplement;
		infant formula; dietetic foods adapted for
		medical use; enzymes; dietary and nutritional
		supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for
		the treatment of nutritional, gastrointestinal,
		digestive, metabolic, urological, nephrology,
		endocrine, oncologic, rheumatologic,
		inflammatory, pediatric, elderly, immunologic,
		cardiovascular, dermatologic, hematologic,
		infectious, circulatory, surgery and would
		healing, mental illness, pulmonary, muscular
		and respiratory diseases and disorders
		(10) Filtering device for processing and
TT TD 1 CT	0.5000550	converting medical nutritional formula
ILIPASE	85829579	(5) Medical nutritional formula, namely,
	1/22/2013	formula for use as a nutritional supplement,
		dietary supplement and food supplement; infant
		formula; dietetic foods adapted for medical use;
		enzymes; dietary and nutritional supplements;
		pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment
		of nutritional, gastrointestinal, digestive,
		metabolic, urological, nephrology, endocrine,
		oncologic, rheumatologic, inflammatory,

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	(Class) Description of Goods
		pediatric, elderly, immunologic, cardiovascular, dermatologic, hematologic, infectious, circulatory, surgery and wound healing, mental illness, pulmonary, muscular and respiratory diseases and disorders (10) Filtering device for processing and converting medical nutritional formula
IPROTEASE	86001326 7/2/2013	(5) Medical nutritional formula; infant formula; enzyme food supplements and enzymes for medical purposes; dietary and nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of nutritional, gastrointestinal, digestive, metabolic, urological, nephrology, endocrine, oncologic, rheumatologic, inflammatory, pediatric, elderly, immunologic, cardiovascular, dermatologic, hematologic, infectious, circulatory, surgery and wound healing, mental illness, pulmonary, muscular and respiratory diseases and disorders, all of the foregoing comprised in whole or significant part of protease (10) Filters for medical purposes, namely, for processing and converting medical nutritional formula before it is administered to patients
MIXI-STICK	85829580 1/22/2013	(5) Medical nutritional formula, namely, formula for use as a nutritional supplement, dietary supplement and food supplement; infant formula; enzyme food supplements and enzymes for medical purposes; dietary and nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of nutritional, gastrointestinal, digestive, metabolic, urological, nephrology, endocrine, oncologic, rheumatologic, inflammatory, pediatric, elderly, immunologic, cardiovascular, dermatologic, hematologic, infectious, circulatory, surgery and wound healing, mental illness, pulmonary, muscular and respiratory diseases and disorders (10) Filtering device for processing and converting medical nutritional formula
RELIZORB	86690981 7/13/2015	(5) Medical nutritional formula, namely, formula for use as a nutritional supplement; infant formula; dietetic foods adapted for medical use; enzymes; dietary and nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of nutritional, gastrointestinal,

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	(Class) Description of Goods
		digestive, metabolic, urological, nephrology,
		endocrine, oncologic, rheumatologic,
		inflammatory, pediatric, elderly, immunologic,
		cardiovascular, dermatologic, hematologic,
		infectious, circulatory, surgery and would
		healing, mental illness, pulmonary, muscular
		and respiratory diseases and disorders
		(10) Filters for medical purposes, namely, for
		processing and converting medical nutritional
		formula

RECORDED: 03/23/2016